BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of FPL SolarTogether program and tariff, by Florida Power & Light Company.

approval of FPL Docket No. 20190061-EI

Filed: September 10, 2019

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Rule 18-106.105, Florida Administrative Code, and as authorized by Order No. PSC-2019-0375-FOF-OT, a copy of which is attached, Vote Solar hereby enters the appearance of Katie Chiles Ottenweller as a Qualified Representative of Vote Solar in this proceeding. In addition to the undersigned counsel, please serve Ms. Ottenweller with all further pleadings, orders, notices and other filings and correspondence as follows:

Katie Chiles Ottenweller Vote Solar 151 Estoria Street SE Atlanta, GA 30316 Phone: (706) 224-8017

Email: <u>katie@votesolar.org</u>

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Marsha E. Rule

Richard A. Zambo Richard A. Zambo, P.A. Fla. Bar No. 312525 2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309 Stuart, Florida 34966 richzambo@aol.com Phone: 772.225.5400

Marsha E. Rule Rutledge Ecenia, P.A. Fla. Bar No. 0302066 119 South Monroe Street, Suite 202 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com Phone: 850.681.6788

Attorneys for Vote Solar

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the above Notice of Appearance)

has been served by electronic mail to the following on September 10, 2019:

Kenneth A. Hoffman Florida Power & Light Company 134 W. Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Ken.hoffman@fpl.com Maria Jose Moncada Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408 Maria.moncada@fpl.com

J. R. Kelly
Stephanie A. Morse
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 W Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
Morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us

Walter Trierweiler
Kristen Simmons
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us
ksimmons@psc.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Karen A. Putnal
Ian E. Waldick
Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Moyle Law Firm, PA
118 N Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com
iwaldick@moylelaw.com

George Cavros
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

Stephanie U. Eaton
Carrie Harris Grundmann
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
seaton@spilmanlaw.com
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com

Derrick Price Williamson SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

/s/ Marsha E. Rule Marsha E. Rule

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Applications for qualified representative status.

DOCKET NO. 20190008-OT ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0375-FOF-OT ISSUED: September 10, 2019

ORDER AUTHORIZING APPEARANCE AS QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE

Pursuant to a request made under Rule 28-106.106, Florida Administrative Code, Katie Chiles Ottenweller shall be designated as a qualified representative, authorized to represent the interests of Vote Solar before the Florida Public Service Commission, even though she is not admitted to practice law in Florida.

In designating Katie Chiles Ottenweller as a qualified representative, it appears that the application conforms to the requirements of the rule and that, based on the information contained in the application, Katie Chiles Ottenweller has the necessary qualifications to represent the interests of Vote Solar, as contemplated under the rule.

The qualified representative designation is reflected in the Appendix, which is incorporated as part of the body of this order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by Chairman Art Graham, as Presiding Officer, that the person identified in the Appendix to this order, Katie Chiles Ottenweller, is hereby authorized to appear as Qualified Representative for Vote Solar.

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0375-FOF-OT DOCKET NO. 20190008-OT PAGE 2

By ORDER of Chairman Art Graham, as Presiding Officer, this 10th day of September , 2019

al

ART GRAHAM Chairman and Presiding Officer Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

SMC

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request:

1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk, and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0375-FOF-OT DOCKET NO. 20190008-OT PAGE 3

Qualified	Contact	Company
Representative	Information	Represented
Katie Chiles Ottenweller	Vote Solar	Vote Solar
	151 Estoria Street SE	
	Atlanta, GA 30316	
	Phone: (706) 224-8017	
	Email: katie@votesolar.org	